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Maharashtra Pollution Control Board

Form 4

See rules 6(5),13(8),16(6) and 20(2) of Hazardous and other wastes 2016

FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS

[ To be submitted to state pollution control board/pollution control committee by 30th June of every year for the preceeding period April to

march]

Unique Application Number:

MPCB-HW_ANNUAL_RETURN-0000054663

Submitted for Year:
2025

1. Name of the generator/operator of facility

M/s. Aarti Pharmalabs Limited

1b. Authorization Number

Format1.0/CC/UAN No. MPCB- CONSENT-0000230537/CR/2504003503

2. Name of the authorised person
Mr. Suresh L. Khimasia

Telephone Fax
7798880831

02525 - 272528

Submitted On:

12-06-2025

Address of the unit/facility

Industry Type :
Generator

Plot No. K-17/18/19, MIDC, Tarpur, Boisar

Date of issue

Full address of authorised person

Apr 30, 2025

Date of validity
of consent

Apr 30, 2030

Unit-3 Plot No. K-17/18/19, MIDC, Tarapur,

Boisar

Email

3.Production during the year (product wise), wherever applicable

Product Type *
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)

Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)

Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)

Product Name *
Cyano Acetic Acid

Nitrosouracil

Theophylline IP/BP/USP
Aminophylline IP/BP/USP
Etophylline IP/BP/USP

Caffeine IP/BP/USP & Food Grade
Theobromine IP/BP/USP

Choline Theophyllinate BP
Acefylline Piperazine
Diprophylline BP/USP

Sodium Theophyllinate

Uracil

Theophylline Crude

Acetic Acid (By product in 99 % pure)

suresh.khimasia@aartipharmalabs.com

Consented Quantity
360.0000

600.0000
600.0000
120.0000
600.0000
3600.0000
120.0000
12.0000
12.0000
24.0000
3000.0000
600.0000
721.0000
4320.0000

Actual Quantity UOM

0 MT/A
0 MT/A
419.70 MT/A
70.01 MT/A
235 MT/A
1615.85 MT/A
0 MT/A
0 MT/A
0 MT/A

MT/A
1882.49 MT/A
0 MT/A
642 MT/A
4192.88 MT/A



PART A: To be filled by hazardous waste generators

1. Total Quantity of waste generated category wise

Type of hazardous waste Wate Name

28.2 Spent catalyst
28.3 Spent carbon

33.1 Empty barrels
/containers /liners
contaminated with
hazardous chemicals
/wastes

35.3 Chemical sludge from
waste water treatment

28.6 Spent organic solvents

28.1 Process Residue and
wastes

Spent Catalyst
Spent Carbon

Discarded

barrels/drums/containers/liners etc.

ETP Chemical Sludge

Spent Mix Solvent

Recovered Mix MEE Salt

2. Quantity dispatched category wise.

Type of Waste
28.2 Spent catalyst

28.3 Spent carbon

33.1 Empty barrels
/containers /liners
contaminated with
hazardous chemicals
/wastes

35.3 Chemical sludge from
waste water treatment

28.6 Spent organic solvents

28.1 Process Residue and
wastes

Quantity of waste
3.1

349.8

662

91.51

6516.4

3. Quantity Utilised in-house,If any

Type of Waste

Name of Waste

NA

4. Quantity in storage at the end of the year

Type of Waste

28.1 Process Residue and
wastes

28.3 Spent carbon

35.3 Chemical sludge from
waste water treatment

5. Quantity disposed in landfills as such and after treatment

Type
Direct landfilling

Landfill after treatment

6. Quantity incinerated (if
applicable)

Name of Waste

Recovered Mix MEE Salt

Spent Carbon

ETP Chemical Sludge

Quantity
0

6607.91
uoMm

Consented
Quantity

4.000
380.000
1200.000

90.000

60.000
7788.000

uomMm
MTA

MTA

numbers/anum

MTA

MTA

MTA

Quantity of
Waste

0

Quantity of
Waste

20

15
1

uomMm
MTA

MTA

Quantity

3.1
354.8
662

87.51

6476.4

Dispatched to

Recycler or Actual
user

Co-processors or
pre-processor

Recycler or Actual
user

Disposal Facility

Recycler or Actual
user

Disposal Facility

uom

KL/Anum

uom

MTA

MTA
MTA

uomMm

MTA
MTA

numbers/anum

MTA

MTA

KL/Anum

Facility Name

Sent for Authorized re-
processing unit.

Sent for Authorized
pre/Co-processing unit

Sale to Authorized Re-
conditioner /
CHWTSDF.

Sent to CHWTSDF

Sale to Authorized
Recycler.

Sent to CHWTSDF



349.8 MTA

Personal Details

Place Date Designation
MIDC, Tarapur, Boisar 2025-06-12 GM - Operation



