

Maharashtra Pollution Control Board

महाराष्ट्र प्रदूषण नियंत्रण मंडळ

Form 4

See rules 6(5),13(8),16(6) and 20(2) of Hazardous and other wastes 2016

FORM FOR FILING ANNUAL RETURNS

[To be submitted to state pollution control board/pollution control committee by 30th June of every year for the preceeding period April to march]

Unique Application Number:

MPCB-HW_ANNUAL_RETURN-0000054663

Submitted On: 12-06-2025

Industry Type:

Generator

Submitted for Year:

2025

1. Name of the generator/operator of facility

M/s. Aarti Pharmalabs Limited

Address of the unit/facility

Plot No. K-17/18/19, MIDC, Tarpur, Boisar

1b. Authorization Number

Date of issue

Date of validity

of consent

Format1.0/CC/UAN No. MPCB- CONSENT-0000230537/CR/2504003503 Apr 30, 2025

Apr 30, 2030

2. Name of the authorised person

Mr. Suresh L. Khimasia

Full address of authorised person

Unit-3 Plot No. K-17/18/19, MIDC, Tarapur,

Boisar

Telephone 7798880831 Fax 02525 - 272528 **Email** suresh.khimasia@aartipharmalabs.com

3. Production during the year (product wise), wherever applicable

<pre>Product Type * Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)</pre>	Product Name * Cyano Acetic Acid	Consented Quantity 360.0000	Actual Quantity 0	<i>UOM</i> MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Nitrosouracil	600.0000	0	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Theophylline IP/BP/USP	600.0000	419.70	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Aminophylline IP/BP/USP	120.0000	70.01	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Etophylline IP/BP/USP	600.0000	235	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Caffeine IP/BP/USP & Food Grade	3600.0000	1615.85	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Theobromine IP/BP/USP	120.0000	0	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Choline Theophyllinate BP	12.0000	0	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Acefylline Piperazine	12.0000	0	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Diprophylline BP/USP	24.0000	0	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Sodium Theophyllinate	3000.0000	1882.49	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Uracil	600.0000	0	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Theophylline Crude	721.0000	642	MT/A
Pharmaceuticals(excluding formulation)	Acetic Acid (By product in 99 % pure)	4320.0000	4192.88	MT/A

PART A: To be filled by hazardous waste generators

1. Total Quantity of waste generated category wise

com (masses, or masse generals and gen, mee				
Type of hazardous waste	Wate Name	Consented Quantity	Quantity	UOM
28.2 Spent catalyst	Spent Catalyst	4.000	3.1	MTA
28.3 Spent carbon	Spent Carbon	380.000	354.8	MTA
33.1 Empty barrels /containers /liners contaminated with hazardous chemicals /wastes	Discarded barrels/drums/containers/liners etc.	1200.000	662	numbers/anum
35.3 Chemical sludge from waste water treatment	ETP Chemical Sludge	90.000	87.51	MTA
28.6 Spent organic solvents	Spent Mix Solvent	60.000	0	MTA
28.1 Process Residue and wastes	Recovered Mix MEE Salt	7788.000	6476.4	KL/Anum
2. Quantity dispatched category wise.				

Type of Waste	Quantity of waste	UOM	Dispatched to	Facility Name
28.2 Spent catalyst	3.1	MTA	Recycler or Actual user	Sent for Authorized reprocessing unit.
28.3 Spent carbon	349.8	MTA	Co-processors or pre-processor	Sent for Authorized pre/Co-processing unit
33.1 Empty barrels /containers /liners contaminated with hazardous chemicals /wastes	662	numbers/anum	Recycler or Actual user	Sale to Authorized Reconditioner / CHWTSDF.
35.3 Chemical sludge from waste water treatment	91.51	MTA	Disposal Facility	Sent to CHWTSDF
28.6 Spent organic solvents	0	MTA	Recycler or Actual user	Sale to Authorized Recycler.
28.1 Process Residue and wastes	6516.4	MTA	Disposal Facility	Sent to CHWTSDF

3. Quantity Utilised in-house, If any

Type of Waste	Name of Waste	Quantity of Waste	иом
	NA	0	KL/Anum

4. Quantity in storage at the end of the year

Type of Waste	Name of Waste	Quantity of Waste	ИОМ
28.1 Process Residue and wastes	Recovered Mix MEE Salt	20	MTA
28.3 Spent carbon	Spent Carbon	15	MTA
35.3 Chemical sludge from waste water treatment	ETP Chemical Sludge	1	MTA

5. Quantity disposed in landfills as such and after treatment

Туре	Quantity	UOM
Direct landfilling	0	MTA
Landfill after treatment	6607.91	MTA
6. Quantity incinerated (if applicable)	UOM	

349.8 MTA

Personal Details

PlaceDateDesignationMIDC, Tarapur, Boisar2025-06-12GM - Operation